
18

7

8

9

27

26 10

12 11

13

33 14
34
35

15
36

16

17

37

38

4

3

2

1
32

25

31

24

30
29

23

28

22

21

6

20

19
6

15

14
21

23

25

3
4

36

27
14

15

13

5

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.
1 229258 TT 345 GRAPHITE BASE MOULDING 1
2 206013 BUFFER WHEEL PIN 2
3 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4

4 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN 
SEMS SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 4

5 229644 450MM DIAMETER SPLASH SKIRT MOULDING 1

6 219890 M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL 
SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 4

7 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
8 237380 AMER MOTOR COVER 1
9 913100 AMER MOTOR DCM-4222 36V PMDC 16:1 1

10 914306 TTB3045 NX 36V AMER MOTOR ADAPTOR 
PLATE PAINT SILVER GREY 1

11 208727 DRIVE SHAFT 1
12 291079 6MM X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN 1
13 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8

14 902353 M6 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER 
STAINLESS STEEL 8

15 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS 
STEEL HEAD BOLT Torque Setting 8NM 8

16 230207 DIE CAST CHUCK MACHINED 1
17 230048 26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 1
18 291127 M6 X 35 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL Torque Setting 8NM 4
19 219870 M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
20 208011 MOTOR MOUNTING SPACER 4
21 206236 PIVOT PIN 2
22 392248 DECK MOUNT BRACKET 1
23 219606 BRACKET SPACER 4
24 204021 12.7MM STAINLESS STEEL HUB CAP 2
25 204068 3 INCH GREY WHEEL 4
26 392249 DECK MOUNT RH 1
27 219639 M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT Torque Setting 8NM 2

28 915039 SOLENOID CABLE & FERRITE ASSEMBLY 1

29 902556 SOLENOID MOUNT MOULDING 1
30 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
31 219345 12MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
32 229382 REAR WHEEL PIN 2
33 229128 PLUNGER MOULDING BLACK 1
34 219394 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
35 223242 PLUNGER MOUNTING PLATE MOULDING 1

36 219569 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS 
STEEL PLASTITE SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 4

37 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT HALF NUT Torque Setting 8NM 4
38 229025 STANDARD GROMMET 4

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-36512    ISS:A03
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:08/09/2022

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-36752

TTB 3045 NX BRUSH DECK EXPLODED DRAWING TTB 3045 NX BRUSH DECK EXPLODED DRAWING

913986



55
65

75

1

61

51

91

81

41

71

22

31 21 11

42

01

52

32

62

9

8 4

5
3

2 1

6
7

34

54

55

64

45

5373

05

74
84

83

44

94

93

63

15

14

25

04

35

24

43

72

33
13

23

03

92

82

02

3

04

63

05

25

4

1

1

63

12

25763-WRD :GNIWARD EES GNIRIW ROF :BN

GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA ELDNAH XN 5403 BTT GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA ELDNAH XN 5403 BTT

straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN
20A:SSI    22563-WRD :GNIWARD

1202/21/30

940419 ,989319

1 073912 WERCS LEETS SSELNIATS ETITSALP GNOL HCNI 8/5 X 8oN MN6.2 gnitteS euqroT 21
2 975722 GNIDLUOM REVOC RAER )989319( YLNO NOITARUGIFNOC DRADNATS 1
3 384922 HCTIWS NOITCA PANS 2
4 701912 ETITSALP.LP/Z.WERCS.NAP-IZOP.GL HCNI 8/5.6ON MN6.1 gnitteS euqroT 6

5 485722 GNIDLUOM REVEL KCOLRETNI 1
6 966922 PMALC ELBAC ELDNAH ENILOL 2
7 905922 )RF( GNIDLUOM FLAH RENNI RAER 1
8 602912 REHSAW A MROF 4M 4
9 675722 GNIDLUOM FLAH RENNI TNORF 1
01 585722 GNIDLUOM REVEL GNITAREPO HCTIWS DNAH TFEL 1
11 685722 GNIDLUOM REVEL GNITAREPO HCTIWS DNAH THGIR 1
21 785722 GNIDLUOM REVEL GNITAREPO HCTIWS ERTNEC 1
31 408912 GNIRPS NOISSERPMOC HCTIWS 1
41 843119 YALREVO LENAP LORTNOC V63 0481 BTT 1
51 125802 MM0.1 X DI 1.4 X DO 0.01 REHSAW NOLYN 4
61 345119 YALPSID 0481.YLBMESSA 1
71 704912 WERCS KNUSRETNUOC NAP IZOP GNOL MM61 X 4M 2
81 886912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS A MROF 4M 2
91 380912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN 4M MN6.1 gnitteS euqroT 2

02 265119 GNIDLUOM REVOC TNORF V63 0481BTT 1

12 637419 LEBAL TNORF ELDNAH XN5403BTT 27444-COD 1

22 508912 XIFERIPS MM4 1
32 V83602 POTS DNE EBUT KCALB MM91 1
42 545309 )DER( GNIDLUOM REVEL TNEMTSUJDA 1
52 246912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN LEETS SSELNIATS 6M MN8 gnitteS euqroT 1

62 394912 REHSAW NOLYN 6M 1
72 645309 )DER( GNIDLUOM GULP ELDNAH 1
82 085722 GNIDLUOM PIRG DNAH 2
92 118912 WERCS PAT FLES NAP-IZOP GNOL HCNI 1 X 8ON MN6.2 gnitteS euqroT 2

03 308912 GNIRPS NOISSERPMOC REGGIRT 2
13 745309 )DER( GNIDLUOM REGGIRT 2
23 962833 EBUT SSORC 1
33 630912 WERCS GNIPPAT FLES NAP IZOP GNOL HCNI 8/5 X 8oN MN6.2 gnitteS euqroT 2

43 296732 H/L REVOC ELBAC ELDNAH 1
53 396732 H/R REVOC ELBAC ELDNAH 1

63 131192 WERCS SMES NAP IZOP LEETS SSELNIATS GNOL MM21 X 5M MN6.2 gnitteS euqroT 3

73 900922 GULP GNIKNALB 1
83 467912 TUN EMOD LEETS SSELNIATS 6M 4
93 353209 LEETS SSELNIATS REHSAW FOORPEKAHS LANRETXE 6M 4
04 746912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS G MROF 6M 8
14 306309 REVLIS TNIAP ELDNAH ILA DESSECORP MM034 GTT/BGT 1
24 521192 LEETS SSELNIATS TLOB XEH GNOL 04 X 6M MN8 gnitteS euqroT 4

34 164922 DOR GNIKCOL ELDNAH MM044 1
44 990912 TUN FLAH 6M 1
54 831922 GNIRPS 1
64 370922 NIP GNIKCOL RAEG 1
74 893009 )NOISREV SNH( DENIHCAM GNITSAC ELDNAH 1
84 990922 GULP ELOH AID MM52 1
94 793009 RAEG TNEMTSUJDA INIM 1
05 693009 RECAPS RAEG TNEMTSUJDA 2
15 051192 S/S WERCS NAP IZOP GNOL HCNI 1 X 6ON MN6.1 gnitteS euqroT 1

25 875912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS A MROF 8M 6

35 229912  LEETS SSELNIATS DAEH NOTTUB TEKCOS GNOL MM05 X 8M
TLOB 3

45 936912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN LEETS SSELNIATS 8M MN8 gnitteS euqroT 3

55 062309  PAC TUN DNA TLOB 8M 2

65 965912  ETITPAT LEETS SSELNIATS NAP IZOP GNOL HCNI 2/1 X 8oN
WERCS

MN6.2 gnitteS euqroT
)940419( YLNO NOITARUGIFNOC SCITAMELET 4

75 649219 SCITAMELET - REVOC RAER ELDNAH 0481BTT )940419( YLNO NOITARUGIFNOC SCITAMELET 1

85 445119 YERG ETICARHTNA - YLBMESSA ELUDOM SCITAMELET )940419( YLNO NOITARUGIFNOC SCITAMELET 1

SCITAMELET HTIW
)940419(

SCITAMELET TUOHTIW
)989319(

:METI :oN TRAP :NOITPIRCSED :STNEMMOC .YTQ

:oN ledoM :oN ledoM



TTB3045 NX BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

 TELEMATICS CONFIGURATION - DRW-40720, DRW-40721

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTB3045 NX BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:09/03/2023

DRAWING: DRW-36510    ISS:A13

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: 913984 - DRW-36752

913984

ITEM: ITEM No: DESCRIPTION COMMENTS Default/QTY.

1 913944 TGB3045 NX BOTTOM TANK MOULDING (GRAPHITE) 1
2 914293 WEIGHTS SPACER (PP) 1
3 208564 FILLER CAP SEALING RING 1
4 237174 FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE 1
5 903695 28MM X 270MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE C/W RED CAP & STRAP 1
6 219569 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 6
7 913966 NX3045 SECONDARY PCB ASSEMBLY Wired version 1

914653 NX3045 SECONDARY PCB ASSEMBLY 1
8 913965 NX3045 MAIN PCB ASSEMBLY Wired version 1

914652 NX3045 MAIN PCB ASSEMBLY 1
9 905074 GASKET-MODULE-ELECTRONICS 2

10 913958 3045 NX BATTERY COMPARTMENT 1
11 913686 BATTERY.37.8100 2
12 208382 MAGNET(19MM O/D) 3
13 910635 BATTERY RETAINER 2
14 910636 BATTERY RETAINER CAP 2
15 914505 M4 X 25MM LG. POZI CSK S-ST MC SCREW NYLON PATCH Torque Setting 1.6NM 5
16 913960 NX 3045 BATTERY COMPARTMENT COVER 1
17 219720 M5 X 30MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 2
18 206599 SPRING 10.65MM OD 16.5MM FREE LENGTH 2
19 291035 M5 NYLON INSERT NUT (STAINLESS STEEL) Torque Setting 2.6NM 6
20 208956 SILENCER FOAM TUBE 150MM 1
21 208583 DIP MOULDED ELBOW (MAINS VERSION) 1

22 901539 ELBOW ANGLE CONNECTOR 3/8 PARALLEL THREAD C/W O-RING TO 12MM PUSH IN 1

23 904403 BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
24 903341 32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 1
25 213025 DUMP HOSE 1
26 902133 SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
27 904109 FLOAT MOULDING 1
28 904108 FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
29 291135 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 5

30 901916 28mm HOSE CLIP 1
31 291126 M8 X 120 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 4
32 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
33 904283 CABLE RESTRAINT 1
34 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW Torque Setting 2.6NM 2
35 903612 TGB 3045 HANDLE MOUNT WELD ASSEMBLY Z/PL 1
36 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 2
37 219639 M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT Torque Setting 10NM 4
38 903539 HANDLE MOUNT COVER PAINTED SILVER 1
39 913964 3045 NX HANDLE MOUNT LEFT COVER PAINTED SILVER 1
40 237754 35-38MM HOSE CLIP 2
41 902324 RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1
42 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
43 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
44 914266 M10 X 30 X 1.5 A4 S/ST FENDER WASHER 2
45 915176 M10 X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW 1
46 901758 ET SQUEEGEE LIFTING WIRE 1
47 291118 M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 1
48 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 1
49 900986 NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
50 208799 TT MOTOR PLATE GASKET 1
51 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 14
52 219568 NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE Torque Setting 2.6NM 4
53 914296 3045NX AV MOUNT VAC MOTOR PLATE GASKET 1
54 914298 WDS 710 ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT (710-15150555A2) 4
55 902275 VAC PLATE GASKET 1
56 392449 HANDLE MOUNT LINK PLATE PAINT SILVER 2
57 291020 M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 4
58 915298 VAC PLATE REAR GASKET 1
59 907553 VAC MOTOR PLATE MOULDING 1
60 915486 CINDERSON VAC HOUSING - ASSEMBLY (200W) 1
61 915303 CINDERSON VAC MOTOR MOUNT PLATE [TTB3045NX] 1
62 915483 TTB3045NX CINDERSON VAC MOTOR PLATE (FRONT) 1
63 915302 VAC MOTOR GASKET [TTB3045NX] 1
64 219497 M5 NYLON WASHER 4
65 915659 WEIGHTED PLATE ASSEMBLY TTB3045NX - DIP MOULDED 1
66 291131 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 4
67 915765 TTB3045NX BOTOM TANK SELF ADHESIVE TAPE 1

40

65

7
6

4

22

23

5

3029

1

28

25

26

62
53

29

63
37

4847

46

49

45

52

44

43

35

41

32
42

34

38
39

14

15
12

11

16

10
8

21

27

20

28

54

33
32

44

31

17

18

24

13

19

9

2

3

50

51 56

61

57

36

19

60
58

51

55

6466

59

51

67






	DRW-36512 TTB3045 Exploded Drawing.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	TTB3045NX Exploded Drawing and Wiring Diagram.pdf
	TTB3045NX Exploded Drawing and Wiring Diagram.pdf
	TTB3045 NX HANDLE ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING.pdf
	TTB3045NX BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING.pdf
	TTB3045NX BRUSH DECK EXPLODED VIEW.pdf
	TTB3045NX Wiring Diagram.pdf

	HGB3045 650mm Floor Tool DRW-22621_A05.pdf




